Atty. Docket No.: GSIL0142A

9.17 00

FORM PTO-1595 REC( (Modified)	09-28-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent at	101475817	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies):	
GSI Lumonics Inc.	Name: <u>General</u>	Scanning Inc.	
	Internal Address	;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
2. Natura of conveyence:	Street Address:	39 Manning Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X AssignmentMerg			
Security AgreementChan	ge of Name City: Billerica	State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>01821</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & ad	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ycs X No	
Execution Date: August 9, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Exhibit A	B. P	atent No.(s) 09259 065	
Additio	onal numbers attached? X Yes	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:14	
Name: <u>David R. Svrowik</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.	F.R. § 3.41) \$560.00	
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	X Enclosed		
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor		La La Jana da Danais Assaul	
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP:	48075	I to be charged to Deposit Account t Number:02-3978	
		y of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	y of this page it paying by Deposit Accounty	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.  David B. Strowik		1	
David R. Syrowik  Name of Person Signing	Signature	August 17, 2000  Date	
Total number of pages in	acluding cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment:3	

560 Mair focuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

EXHIBIT A		
Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.
09/259,065	02/26/99	101117-61
09/258,484	02/26/99	101117-52
09/354,500	07/16/99	GSIL0109PUS
09/356,168	07/16/99	GSIL0108PUS
09/388,204	09/01/99	GSIL0111PUS
09/437,039	11/09/99	101117-0071
09/436,974	11/09/99	101117-0069
09/390,013	09/03/99	101117-0070
09/392,118	09/08/99	101117-73
09/527,892	03/20/00	001
09/527,893	03/20/00	002
09/524,657	03/02/00	003
09/586,858	06/05/00	005
29/123,649	05/19/00	004

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0343

## **ASSIGNMENT**

By and between GSI LUMONICS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Canada and having a place of business at 105 Schneider Road, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 1Y3 (hereinafter "GSIL"), and GENERAL SCANNING INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a place of business at 39 Manning Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821 (hereinafter "GSI").

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSIL assigns and transfers to GSI, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to each U.S. patent and patent application listed on the attached Exhibit A, and in any continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations or reissues thereof (i.e. the Letters Patent), and to the inventions described therein including any patent applications filed and patents issuing thereon and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority.

The assignment and transfer includes the right to bring and maintain actions for any past, present, or future infringement of the Letters Patent and said equivalents in the name

and on behalf of GSI.

GSI LUMONIES INC

Date: August 9, 2000

RECORDED: 08/17/2000

HARLES J. GARDNER

Vice President and Corporate Secretary

Witnessed by:

Jennifer Horop

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0344